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Mrs.	Ellyn	Alt	
Accreditation	Coordinator	
Blue	Ridge	Community	College	
alte@brcc.edu	
(540)	453-2314		
1	College	Lane	
Box	80	
Weyers	Cave,	Virginia	24486	
	
Dr.	Herb	Amato	
Associate	Vice	Provost	for	Academic	
Development	
James	Madison	University	
amatohk@jmu.edu	
(540)	568-5712		
71	Alumnae	Drive,	MSC	7507	
Harrisonburg,	Virginia	22807	
	
Mr.	Peter	Anderson	
VP	for	Instruction	and	Student	Services	
New	River	Community	College	
ptanderson@nr.edu	
(540)	674-3631		
5251	College	Drive	
Dublin,	Virginia	24084	
	
Dr.	Scott	Barge	
VP	for	Institutional	Effectiveness	
Eastern	Mennonite	University	
scott.barge@emu.edu	
(540)	432-4304		
1200	Park	Rd	
Harrisonburg,	Virginia	22802	
	

Mr.	Christopher	Bean	
Director	of	Institutional	Accreditation	
Shenandoah	University	
cbean@su.edu	
(540)	665-4553		
Smith	Library	
1460	University	Drive	
Winchester,	Virginia	22601	
	
Dr.	Linda	Birtley	
Director,	Academic	Program	Review	&	
Accreditation	
Virginia	Commonwealth	University	
lbirtley@vcu.edu	
(804)	827-1018		
901	W.	Franklin	Street	
Richmond,	Virginia	23015	
	
Dr.	Sarai	Blincoe	
Assistant	Dean	for	Curriculum	&	
Assessment	
Longwood	University	
blincoesc@longwood.edu	
(434)	395-2822		
201	High	Street	
Ruffner	100C	
Farmville,	Virginia	23909	
	
Dr.	Susan	Bosworth	
Associate	Provost,	Inst.	Accreditation	&	
Effect.	
College	of	William	&	Mary	
slbosw@wm.edu	
(757)	221-3584		
P.O.	Box	8795	
Williamsburg,	Virginia	23187-8795	
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Dr.	Lewis	Brogdon	
Dean	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	and	
Research	
Bluefield	College	
lbrogdon@bluefield.edu	
(843)	324-5622		
3000	College	Avenue	
Bluefield,	Virginia	24605	
	
Dr.	Alexis	Brooks-Walters	
Associate	Director	of	Institutional	
Effectiveness	
Virginia	State	University	
abrooks-walter@vsu.edu	
(804)	524-1195		
1	Hayden	Drive	
Petersburg,	Virginia	23806	
	
Miss	Sarah	Burnett	
Information	Specialist	
Marymount	University	
sburnett@marymount.edu	
(703)	284-6478		
2807	N	Glebe	Road	
Planning	&	Institutional	Effectiveness	
Arlington,	Virginia	22207	
	
Dr.	Kris	Bush	
Virginia	Tech	
Assistant	Provost	for	Regional	
Accreditation	
khbush@vt.edu	
(540)	231-1796		
Virginia	Tech	(mail	code	0167)	
460	N	Turner	Street	
Blacksburg,	Virginia	24061	
	

Ms.	Stephanie	Bush	
Assessment	Coordinator	
Blue	Ridge	Community	College	
bushs@brcc.edu	
(540)	453-2560		
Box	80	
One	College	Lane	
Weyers	Cave,	Virginia	24486	
	
Dr.	Andrew	Carrington	
Accreditation	Specialist	
Norfolk	State	University	
atcarrington@nsu.edu	
(757)	278-4305	Ext.	11964	
311C	NGE	
NORFOLK	STATE	UNIVERSITY	
Norfolk,	Virginia	23504	
	
Dr.	Maria	Chee	
Sr.	Admin	Director,	Faculty	Dev	&	Inst	
Compliance	
SCPS,	University	of	Virginia	
mwc4e@virginia.edu	
(434)	243-3681		
104	Midmont	Lane	
P.O.	Box	400764	
Charlottesville,	Virginia	22904-4764	
	
Cindy	Chiarello	
University	Planning	and	Engagement	
Coordinator	
James	Madison	University	
grovecg@jmu.edu	
(540)	568-5712		
71	Alumnae	Drive	MSC	7507	
Harrisonburg,	Virginia	22807	
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Ms.	Megan	Corbett	
Data	Specialist	/	Office	Manager	
Old	Dominion	University	
m4smith@odu.edu	
(757)	683-4650		
2202	Spong	Hall	
Old	Dominion	University	
NORFOLK,	Virginia	23529	
	
Ms.	Robin	Daniel	
Director	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	
Southside	Virginia	Community	College	
robin.daniel@southside.edu	
(434)	736-2077		
109	Campus	Dr.	
Alberta,	Virginia	23821	

Wendy	Ezell	
Institutional	Research	Coordinator	
Southside	Virginia	Community	College	
wendy.ezell@southside.edu	
(434)	736-2077		
109	Campus	Dr.	
Alberta,	Virginia	23821	
	
Dr.	Larissa	Fergeson	
Provost	and	Vice	President	for	Academic	
Affairs	
Longwood	University	
fergesonls@longwood.edu	
(434)	395-2010		
201	High	Street	
Farmville,	Virginia	23909	
	

Mr.Timothy	Fowler	
Director	of	Institutional	Assessment	
Liberty	University	
tjfowler2@liberty.edu	
(434)	592-5671		
1971	University	Blvd.	
Lynchburg,	Virginia	24515	
	
Dr	T.	Michael	Gilley	
Director	of	Library	Services,	Archives,	and	
Cultural	Heritage	Programs	
Mountain	Empire	Community	College	
mgilley@mecc.edu	
(276)	730-4396		
3441	Mountain	Empire	Rd.	
Big	Stone	Gap,	Virginia	24219	
	
Tina	Grace	
Assistant	Director	Institutional	Research	
James	Madison	University	
gracetm@jmu.edu	
(540)	568-5712		
71	Alumnae	Drive	MSC	7507	
Sheldon	223	
Harrisonburg,	Virginia	22807	
	
Dr.Lisa	Hamiel	
Assessment	Specialist	
University	of	Richmond	
lhamiel@richmond.edu	
(804)	484-1583		
Institutional	Effectiveness-Puryear	Hall	
118	UR	Dr	Fl1	Ste	111	
Richmond,	Virginia	23173-0008	
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Dr.	Jolene	Hamm	
Director	Institutional	Research,	Planning,	
and	IE	
Piedmont	Virginia	Community	College	
jhamm@pvcc.edu	
(434)	961-5301		
501	College	Drive	
Charlottesville,	Virginia	22902	
	
Dr.	Ghazala	Hashmi	
Director,Ctr	for	Excellence	in	Teaching	&	
Learning	
J.	Sargeant	Reynolds	Community	College	
ghashmi@reynolds.edu	
(804)	523-5515		
1651	East	Parham	Road	
Richmond,	Virginia	23228	
	
MIchael	Kelly	
SACSCOC	Liaison	
Christendom	College	
mkelly12@Christendom.edu	
(540)	551-9200		
134	Christendom	Drive	
Front	Royal,	Virginia	22630	
	
Dr.	Geoffrey	Klein	
Vice	Provost	
Christopher	Newport	University	
geoffrey.klein@cnu.edu	
(757)	594-7477		
1	Avenue	of	the	Arts	
Newport	News,	Virginia	23606	
	

Dr.	David	Klocek	
Director	of	Assessment	and	Evaluation	
University	of	Virginia	College	at	Wise	
dmk8e@uvawise.edu	
(276)	220-9493		
1	College	Ave.	
Wise,	Virginia	24293	
	
Craig	Lawhorne	
Assistant	Provost	
Southern	Virginia	University	
craig.lawhorne@svu.edu	
(540)	261-8535		
1	University	Hill	Dr.	
Buena	Vista,	Virginia	24416	
	

Ms.	Yeimarie	Lopez	
Compliance	Administrator	
Virginia	Commonwealth	University	
lopezy@vcu.edu	
(540)	560-4643		
1000	Floyd	Ave.	
Box	842541	
Richmond,	Virginia	23284	
	
Dr.	Jason	Lyons	
Director	of	Assessment	
Christopher	Newport	University	
jason.lyons@cnu.edu	
(757)	594-8175		
1	Avenue	of	the	Arts	
Newport	News,	Virginia	23606	
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Dr.	Matthew	McGraw	
Associate	Vice	President	
Dabney	S.	Lancaster	Community	College	
mmcgraw@dslcc.edu	
(540)	863-2866		
1000	Dabney	Dr.	
Clifton	Forge,	Virginia	24422	
	
Dr.	Tia	Minnis	
Associate	Vice	Provost/	Executive	
Director	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	
Virginia	State	University	
tminnis@vsu.edu	
(804)	524-3283		
1	Hayden	Drive	
Petersburg,	Virginia	23806	
	
Dr.	Heidi	Morehead	
Assessment	Specialist	
New	River	Community	College	
hmorehead@nr.edu	
(540)	674-3600	Ext.	4356	
5251	College	Dr.	
Dublin,	Virginia	24084	
	
Dr.	John	Morello	
Associate	Provost	for	Academic	Affairs	
University	of	Mary	Washington	
jmorello@umw.edu	
(540)	654-1269		
1301	College	Ave.	
George	Washington	Hall,	room	3009	
Fredericksburg,	Virginia	22401	
	

Dr.	Nicole	Munday	
Director	of	Planning,	Research,	and	IE	
Germanna	Community	College	
nmunday@germanna.edu	
(540)	834-1026		
10000	Germanna	Point	Drive	
Fredericksburg,	Virginia	22408	
	
Ms.	Lois	Myers	
University	Assessment	Coordinator	
University	of	Virginia	
lm2r@virginia.edu	
(434)	297-6385		
Office	of	Institutional	Assessment	and	
Studies	
445	Rugby	Road	
Charlottesville,	Virginia	22904	
	
Dr.	Aaron	Noland	
Director	of	Assessment	and	Planning,	
Libraries	
James	Madison	University	
nolandax@jmu.edu	
(540)	568-5712		
71	Alumnae	Drive	MSC	7507	
Sheldon	223	
Harrisonburg,	Virginia	22807	
	
Ms.	Kristin	Ogden	
Dean,	Institutional	Effectiveness	
Central	Virginia	Community	College	
ogdenk@centralvirginia.edu	
(434)	832-7618		
3506	Wards	Road	
Lynchburg,	Virginia	24502	
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Dr.	Justina	Osa	
Professor	
Virginia	State	University	
josa@vsu.edu	
(804)	524-2983		
1	Hayden	Drive	
Petersburg,	Virginia	23806	
	
Dr.	Tisha	Paredes	
Assistant	Vice	President	for	Assessment	
Old	Dominion	University	
tparedes@odu.edu	
(757)	683-3154		
2201	Spong	Hall	
Institutional	Effectiveness	&	Assessment	
Norfolk,	Virginia	23529	
	
Mr.	Cory	Potter	
Director,	Planning,	Effectiveness	&	
Research	
Danville	Community	College	
cory.potter@dcc.vccs.edu	
(434)	797-8576		
1008	South	Main	Street	
Danville,	Virginia	24541	
	
Dr.	Chris	Richardson	
Seminary	Librarian	&	Director,	Inst.	
Effectiveness	
Union	Presbyterian	Seminary	
crichardson@upsem.edu	
(804)	278-4311		
3401	Brook	Rd	
Richmond,	Virginia	23227	
	

Mr.	Kevin	Riley	
Research	Analyst	
Central	Virginia	Community	College	
rileyk@centralvirginia.edu	
(434)	832-7887		
3506	Wards	Road	
Lynchburg,	Virginia	24502	
	
Dr.	Sheri	Robertson	
Associate	VP	for	Academic	Affairs	
Northern	Virginia	Community	College	
srobertson@nvcc.edu	
(703)	323-3087		
4001	Wakefield	Chapel	Rd	
Annandale,	Virginia	22003	
	

Dr.	Christine	Ross	
Associate	Dean	of	Institutional	
Effectiveness	
Hampden-Sydney	College	
cross@hsc.edu	
(434)	223-6056		
PO	ox	859	
Hampden	Sydney,	Virginia	23943	
	
Dr.	Leona	Sevick	
Provost	
Bridgewater	College	
lsevick@bridgewater.edu	
(540)	828-5607		
402	East	College	Street	
Bridgewater,	Virginia	22812	
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Dr.	Martha	Sharpe	
Principal	Consultant	
Skyline	Horizons	LLC	Accreditation	
Consulting	
martysmithsharpe@gmail.com	
(757)	724-8043		
3109	Verne	Avenue	
Portsmouth,	Virginia	23703	
	
Leo	F.	Sharpe,	Jr.	
Consultant	
Skyline	Horizons	LLC	Accreditation	
Consulting	
Martysmithsharpe@gmail.com	
(757)	237-8043		
3109	Verne	Avenue	
Portsmouth,	Virginia	23703	
	
Dr.	David	Shoenthal	
Associate	Provost	
Longwood	University	
shoenthaldw@longwood.edu	
(434)	395-2193		
201	High	Street	
Farmville,	Virginia	23909	
	
Dr.	Matthew	J.	Smith	
Assoc.	Prof.	of	Math	and	Compliance	
Manager	
Richard	Bland	College	of	William	and	
Mary	
msmith@rbc.edu	
(804)	862-6491		
11301	Johnson	Road	
South	Prince	George,	Virginia	23805	
	

Dr.	Don	Taylor	
Vice	Provost,	Learning	Systems	
Virginia	Tech	
don.taylor@vt.edu	
(540)	231-7028		
North	End	460,	Suite	301	
460	Turner	St.,	NW	
Blacksburg,	Virginia	24061	
	
Ms.	Sarah	Tolbert-Hurysz	
Interim	Dean	of	Arts	and	Sciences	
New	River	Community	College	
stolbert-hurysz@nr.edu	
(540)	577-5155		
5251	College	Dr	
Dublin,	Virginia	24084	
	

Dr.	Gregory	Townsend	
V.P.A.A.	
Christendom	College	
gtownsend@christendom.edu	
(540)	551-9211		
134	Christendom	Drive	
Front	Royal,	Virginia	22630	
	
Dr.	Katherine	Walker	
Director	of	IE	and	IR	
Randolph-Macon	College	
kathywalker@rmc.edu	
(804)	752-7212		
PO	Box	5005	
Ashland,	Virginia	23005-5505	
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Dr.	Jonathan	Wallin	
Director	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	
Southern	Virginia	University	
jon.wallin@svu.edu	
(540)	264-2065		
1	University	Hill	Dr.	
Buena	Vista,	Virginia	24416	
	
Dr.	Bill	Wheeler	
Academic	consultant	to	the	Provost	and	
Professor	
Liberty	University	
hwwheeler@liberty.edu	
(434)	851-5094		
2236	Rivermont	Avenue	
Lynchburg,	Virginia	24503	
	
Mr.	Steve	Whitten	
Vice	President	of	Accreditation	&	IE	
ECPI	University	
swhitten@ecpi.edu	
(757)	213-3515		
5555	Greenwich	Rd.	
Virginia	Beac	h,	Virginia	23462	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	

	

	
	
	




